508641120 07/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI349851

		RESUBMISSION	RESUBMISSION				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		508502494					
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Donny Giovannini			06/03/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY	Z DATA						
Company Name:	Snapcl	it, Inc.					
Street Address:	63 Mai	et Street					
City:	Venice						
 State/Country:	CALIF	RNIA					
Postal Code:	90291						
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1						
Property Ty		Number					
Application Numbe		COOCOEE					
CORRESPONDENC		6836255					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 123726900 equest@slwip.com schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 2.O. Box 2938 finneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 123726900 equest@slwip.com schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 2.O. Box 2938					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 123726900 equest@slwip.com ichwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 2.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 4218.978US1					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKE AME OF SUBMITTI	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. 2.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 4218.978US1 Michelle Red Bear					

source=4218978US1RecordationCS_Resubmission#page6.tiff	
source=4218978US1RecordationCS_Resubmission#page7.tiff	
source=4218978US1RecordationCS_Resubmission#page8.tiff	

508502494 04/18/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1	
Stylesheet Version v1.2	

Assignment ID: PATI175163

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Employment Agreement	Employment Agreement			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Dat	
Donald Giovannini					06/03/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Company Name:	Snapch	at, Inc.				
Street Address:	63 Mark	et Street				
City:	Venice					
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA				
Postal Code:	90291					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1683						
CORRESPONDENCE	I	6836255				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 5123726900				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 5123726900 equest@slwip.com	ll be sen	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided f	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 5123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes	ll be sen	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided f r s	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 5123726900 equest@slwip.com	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided f f f f	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 6123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes P.O. Box 2938	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided f s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 5123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided f s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 5123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554 4218.978US1	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided f s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 5123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554 4218.978US1 Michelle Red Bear	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided f s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 5123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554 4218.978US1 Michelle Red Bear Michelle Red Bear	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=4218978US1Rec	DATA be sent to provided f s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 5123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554 4218.978US1 Michelle Red Bear Michelle Red Bear 04/18/2024 S_DG_Snapchat#page1.tif	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=4218978US1Rec source=4218978US1Rec	DATA be sent to provided f s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 5123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554 4218.978US1 Michelle Red Bear Michelle Red Bear 04/18/2024 S_DG_Snapchat#page1.tif S_DG_Snapchat#page2.tif	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will E using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=4218978US1Rec source=4218978US1Rec	DATA be sent to provided f r S S F N UMBER: S CordationC cordationC cordationC	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 5123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554 4218.978US1 Michelle Red Bear Michelle Red Bear 04/18/2024 S_DG_Snapchat#page1.tif S_DG_Snapchat#page3.tif	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will E using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=4218978US1Rec source=4218978US1Rec source=4218978US1Rec	DATA be sent to provided f r S B UMBER: CordationC cordationC cordationC cordationC	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 5123726900 equest@slwip.com Schwegman Lundberg & Woes P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 554 4218.978US1 Michelle Red Bear Michelle Red Bear 04/18/2024 S_DG_Snapchat#page1.tif S_DG_Snapchat#page2.tif	<i>II be sen</i> sner, P.A	t via US Ma		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	ord the attached docu	iments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):
Donny Giovannini	Name:	Snapchat, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	63 Market Street
[]Yes [X]No	City:	Venice
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State/Province	e: CA
Execution Date(s): June 3, 2014	Zip:	90291
 Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other -Resubmission to correct name of conveying party from Donald Giovannini to Donny Giovannini previously filed on April 18, 2024. Document ID 508502494 	Country: Additional nam □Yes ⊠	<u>United States of America</u> ne(s) & address(es) attached? No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This docu A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 16/836,255 	iment serves as an	Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ <u>0.00</u>
Name: <u>Ricardo Yepez</u> Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (612) 373-6900 Docket Number: <u>4218.978US1</u> Email Address: <u>request@slwip.com</u>	 []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 []Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Authorized User Name: <u>Ricardo Yepez</u>	
9. Signature:		
Ricardo Yepez/Reg. No. 70,950 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	/ Signature	Jun 28, 2024

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 067944 FRAME: 0251

EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND INVENTIONS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

In consideration of my employment or continued employment by Snapchat, Inc. (the "**Company**"), and the compensation paid to me now and during my employment with the Company, I agree to the terms of this Agreement as follows:

1. CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PROTECTIONS.

1.1 Nondisclosure; Recognition of Company's Rights. At all times during and after my employment, I will hold in confidence and will not disclose, use, lecture upon, or publish any of Company's Confidential Information (defined below), except as may be required in connection with my work for Company, or as expressly authorized by the Chief Executive Officer (the "CEO") of Company. I will obtain the CEO's written approval before publishing or submitting for publication any material (written, oral, or otherwise) that relates to my work at Company and/or incorporates any Confidential Information. I hereby assign to Company any rights I may have or acquire in any and all Confidential Information and recognize that all Confidential Information shall be the sole and exclusive property of Company and its assigns. I understand that I may not speak to the media (including social media outlets and blogs) on the Company's behalf without the prior authorization of the CEO and that all media inquiries should be directed to the CEO.

1.2 Confidential Information. The term "Confidential Information" shall mean any and all confidential knowledge, data or information related to Company's business or its actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development, including without limitation (a) trade secrets, inventions, ideas, processes, computer source and object code, data, formulae, programs, other works of authorship, know-how. improvements, discoveries. developments, designs, and techniques; (b) information regarding products, services, plans for research and development, marketing and business plans, budgets, financial statements, contracts, prices, suppliers, and customers; (c) information regarding the skills and compensation of Company's employees, contractors, and any other service providers of Company; and (d) the existence of any business discussions, negotiations, or agreements between Company and any third party.

1.3 Third Party Information. I understand that Company has received and in the future will receive from third parties confidential or proprietary information ("Third Party Information") subject to a duty on Company's part to maintain the confidentiality of such information and to use it only for certain limited purposes. During and after the term of my employment, I will hold Third Party Information in strict confidence and will not disclose to anyone (other than Company personnel who need to know such information in connection with their work for Company) or use, Third Party Information, except in connection with my work for Company or unless expressly authorized by an officer of Company in writing.

1.4 No Improper Use of Information of Prior

Employers and Others. I represent that my employment by Company does not and will not breach any agreement with any former employer, including any noncompete agreement or any agreement to keep in confidence or refrain from using information acquired by me prior to my employment by Company. I further represent that I have not entered into, and will not enter into, any agreement, either written or oral, in conflict with my obligations under this Agreement. During my employment by Company, I will not improperly make use of, or disclose, any information or trade secrets of any former employer or other third party, nor will I bring onto the premises of Company or use any unpublished documents or any property belonging to any former employer or other third party, in violation of any lawful agreements with that former employer or third party. I will use in the performance of my duties only information that is generally known and used by persons with training and experience comparable to my own, is common knowledge in the industry or otherwise legally in the public domain, or is otherwise provided or developed by Company.

2. INVENTIONS.

Definitions. As used in this Agreement, the 2.1 term "Invention" means any ideas, concepts, information, processes, data, programs, know-how, materials, improvements, discoveries, developments, designs, artwork, formulae, other copyrightable works, and techniques and all Intellectual Property Rights in any of the items listed above. The term "Intellectual Property Rights" means all trade secrets, copyrights, trademarks, mask work rights, patents and other intellectual property rights recognized by the laws of any jurisdiction or country. The term "Moral Rights" means all paternity, integrity, disclosure, withdrawal, special and any other similar rights recognized by the laws of any jurisdiction or country.

Prior Inventions. I have disclosed on 2.2 Exhibit A a complete list of all Inventions that (a) I have, or I have caused to be, alone or jointly with others, conceived, developed, or reduced to practice prior to the commencement of my employment by Company; (b) in which I have an ownership interest or which I have a license to use; (c) and that I wish to have excluded from the scope of this Agreement (collectively referred to as "Prior Inventions"). If no Prior Inventions are listed in Exhibit A, I warrant that there are no Prior Inventions. I agree that I will not incorporate, or permit to be incorporated, Prior Inventions in any Company Inventions (defined below) without Company's prior written consent. If, in the course of my employment with Company, I incorporate a Prior Invention into a Company process, machine or other work, I hereby grant Company a non-exclusive, perpetual, fully-paid and royalty-free, irrevocable and worldwide license, with rights to sublicense through multiple levels of sublicensees, to reproduce, make derivative works of,

PATENT REEL: 067944 FRAME: 0252

distribute, publicly perform, and publicly display in any form or medium, whether now known or later developed, make, have made, use, sell, import, offer for sale, and exercise any and all present or future rights in, such Prior Invention.

2.3 Assignment of Company Inventions. Inventions assigned to the Company or to a third party as directed by the Company pursuant to the subsection titled Government or Third Party are referred to in this Agreement as Subject to the subsection titled "Company Inventions." Government or Third Party and except for Inventions that I can prove qualify fully under the provisions of California Labor Code section 2870 and I have set forth in Exhibit A. I hereby assign and agree to assign in the future (when any such Inventions or Intellectual Property Rights are first reduced to practice or first fixed in a tangible medium, as applicable) to Company all my right, title, and interest in and to any and all Inventions (and all Intellectual Property Rights with respect thereto) made, conceived, reduced to practice, or learned by me, either alone or with others, during the period of my employment by Company. Any assignment of Inventions (and all Intellectual Property Rights with respect thereto) hereunder includes an assignment of all Moral Rights. To the extent such Moral Rights cannot be assigned to Company and to the extent the following is allowed by the laws in any country where Moral Rights exist. I hereby unconditionally and irrevocably waive the enforcement of such Moral Rights, and all claims and causes of action of any kind against Company or related to Company's customers, with respect to such rights. I further acknowledge and agree that neither my successors-in-interest nor legal heirs retain any Moral Rights in any Inventions (and any Intellectual Property Rights with respect thereto).

2.4 Obligation to Keep Company Informed. During the period of my employment and for one (1) year after my employment ends, I will promptly and fully disclose to Company in writing (a) all Inventions authored, conceived, or reduced to practice by me, either alone or with others, including any that might be covered under California Labor Code section 2870, and (b) all patent applications filed by me or in which I am named as an inventor or co-inventor.

2.5 Government or Third Party. I agree that, as directed by the Company, I will assign to a third party, including without limitation the United States, all my right, title, and interest in and to any particular Company Invention.

2.6 Enforcement of Intellectual Property Rights and Assistance. During and after the period of my employment and at Company's request and expense, I will assist Company in every proper way, including consenting to and joining in any action, to obtain and enforce United States and foreign Intellectual Property Rights and Moral Rights relating to Company Inventions in all countries. If the Company is unable to secure my signature on any document needed in connection with such purposes, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint Company and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, which appointment is coupled with an interest, to act on my behalf to execute and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further such purposes with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me.

2.7 Incorporation of Software Code. I agree that I will not incorporate into any Company software or otherwise deliver to Company any software code licensed under the GNU General Public License or Lesser General Public License or any other license that, by its terms, requires or conditions the use or distribution of such code on the disclosure, licensing, or distribution of any source code owned or licensed by Company.

3. RECORDS. I agree to keep and maintain adequate and current records (in the form of notes, sketches, drawings and in any other form that is required by the Company) of all Inventions made by me during the period of my employment by the Company, which records shall be available to, and remain the sole property of, the Company at all times.

4. **ADDITIONAL ACTIVITIES.** I agree that during the term of my employment by Company, I will not (a) without Company's express written consent, engage in any employment or business activity that is competitive with, or would otherwise conflict with my employment by, Company; and (b) for the period of my employment by Company and for one (1) year thereafter, I will not either directly or indirectly, solicit or attempt to solicit any employee, independent contractor, or consultant of Company to terminate his, her or its relationship with Company in order to become an employee, consultant, or independent contractor to or for any other person or entity.

RETURN OF COMPANY PROPERTY. Upon termination 5. of my employment or upon Company's request at any other time, I will deliver to Company all of Company's property, equipment, and documents, together with all copies thereof, and any other material containing or disclosing any Inventions, Third Party Information or Confidential Information and certify in writing that I have fully complied with the foregoing obligation. I agree that I will not copy, delete, or alter any information contained upon my Company computer or Company equipment before I return it to Company. In addition, if I have used any personal computer, server, or e-mail system to receive, store, review, prepare or transmit any Company information, including but not limited to, Confidential Information, I agree to provide the Company with a computer-useable copy of all such Confidential Information and then permanently delete and expunge such Confidential Information from those systems; and I agree to provide the Company access to my system as reasonably requested to verify that the necessary copying and/or deletion is completed. I further agree that any property situated on Company's premises and owned by Company is subject to inspection by Company's personnel at any time with or without notice. Prior to the termination of my employment or promptly after termination of my employment, I will cooperate with Company in attending an exit interview and certify in writing that I have complied with the requirements of this section.

PATENT REEL: 067944 FRAME: 0253

6. NOTIFICATION OF NEW EMPLOYER. If I leave the employ of Company, I consent to the notification of my new employer of my rights and obligations under this Agreement, by Company providing a copy of this Agreement or otherwise.

7. GENERAL PROVISIONS.

7.1 Governing Law and Venue. This Agreement and any action related thereto will be governed and interpreted by and under the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to any conflicts of laws principles that require the application of the law of a different state. I expressly consent to personal jurisdiction and venue in the state and federal courts for the county in which Company's principal place of business is located for any lawsuit filed there against me by Company arising from or related to this Agreement.

7.2 Severability. If any provision of this Agreement is, for any reason, held to be invalid or unenforceable, the other provisions of this Agreement will remain enforceable and the invalid or unenforceable provision will be deemed modified so that it is valid and enforceable to the maximum extent permitted by law.

7.3 Survival. This Agreement shall survive the termination of my employment and the assignment of this Agreement by Company to any successor or other assignee and shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

7.4 **Employment**. I agree and understand that nothing in this Agreement shall give me any right to continued employment by Company, and it will not interfere in any way with my right or Company's right to terminate my employment at any time, with or without cause and with or without advance notice.

7.5 Notices. Each party must deliver all notices or other communications required or permitted under this Agreement in writing to the other party at the address listed on the signature page, by courier, by certified or registered mail (postage prepaid and return receipt requested), or by a nationally-recognized express mail service. Notice will be effective upon receipt or refusal of delivery. If delivered by certified or registered mail, notice will be considered to have been given five (5) business days after it was mailed, as evidenced by the postmark. If delivered by courier or express mail service, notice will be considered to have been given on the delivery date reflected by the courier or express mail service receipt. Each party may change its address for receipt of notice by giving notice of the change to the other party.

7.6 **Remedies**. I acknowledge that, because my services are personal and unique and because I will have access to the Confidential Information of Company, any breach of this

Agreement by me would cause irreparable injury to Company for which monetary damages would not be an adequate remedy and, therefore, will entitle Company to injunctive relief (including specific performance). I further agree that in the event I commit a breach of this Agreement or otherwise profit from the use of any Confidential Information or the disclosure of any information related to the Company (including but not limited to Confidential Information), I will be required to turn over to the Company any money, profits, or other benefits I receive in consideration for such breach or other action as a reasonable estimate of the expenses and damages caused. I understand that the rights and remedies provided in this paragraph extend to any use, disclosure, or publication of any material (written, oral, or otherwise) that relates to the Company and/or incorporates any Confidential Information except as may be required in connection with my work for Company, or as expressly authorized by the CEO of Company. The rights and remedies provided to each party in this Agreement are cumulative and in addition to any other rights and remedies available to such party at law or in equity.

7.7 **Waiver.** Any waiver or failure to enforce any provision of this Agreement on one occasion will not be deemed a waiver of that provision or any other provision on any other occasion.

7.8 Export. I agree not to export, reexport, or transfer, directly or indirectly, any U.S. technical data acquired from Company or any products utilizing such data, in violation of the United States export laws or regulations.

7.9 **Counterparts.** This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall be taken together and deemed to be one instrument.

7.10 Entire Agreement. If no other agreement governs nondisclosure and assignment of inventions during any period in which I was previously employed or am in the future employed by Company as an independent contractor, the obligations pursuant to sections of this Agreement titled Confidential Information Protections and Inventions shall apply. This Agreement is the final, complete and exclusive agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes and merges all prior communications between us with respect to such matters. No modification of or amendment to this Agreement, or any waiver of any rights under this Agreement, will be effective unless in writing and signed by me and the CEO of Company. Any subsequent change or changes in my duties, salary or compensation will not affect the validity or scope of this Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

This Agreement shall be effective as of the first day of my employment with Company.

EMPLOYEE:

COMPANY:

I HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND, AND ACCEPT THIS AGREEMENT AND HAVE BEEN GIVEN THE OPPORTUNITY TO REVIEW IT WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL.

— Docusigned by: Downy Giovannini

(Signature)

Donny Giovannini Name:

6/3/2014

290F4580FEEF40C

Date: ____

320 Harvest Lane Address: <u>Santa Rosa, CA 95401</u> ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

SNAPCHAT, INC.

-DocuSigned by: Bv

Evan Spiegel, Chief Executive Officer

6/3/2014 Date:

Address: 63 Market Street Venice, CA 90291

EXHIBIT A

INVENTIONS

1. Prior Inventions Disclosure. The following is a complete list of all Prior Inventions (as provided in Subsection 2.2 of the attached Employee Confidential Information and Inventions Assignment Agreement, defined herein as the "Agreement"):

□ None

See immediately below:

Since August of 2013, I have been working on an iphone game concept with Riley Marangi, Brian Wong, Zachary Saraf, and Alex Grover. I have uploaded app designs here: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/v97fi8u6sd0ars1/AACwVotpA5i4TsAwjaT_N4S5a (date: 6/3/14)

2. Limited Exclusion Notification.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY you in accordance with Section 2872 of the California Labor Code that the foregoing Agreement between you and Company does not require you to assign or offer to assign to Company any Invention that you develop entirely on your own time without using Company's equipment, supplies, facilities or trade secret information, except for those Inventions that either:

a. Relate at the time of conception or reduction to practice to Company's business, or actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development; or

b. Result from any work performed by you for Company.

To the extent a provision in the foregoing Agreement purports to require you to assign an Invention otherwise excluded from the preceding paragraph, the provision is against the public policy of this state and is unenforceable.

This limited exclusion does not apply to any patent or Invention covered by a contract between Company and the United States or any of its agencies requiring full title to such patent or Invention to be in the United States.

1022310 v3/HN

A-1

PATENT REEL: 067944 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 04/18/2024